
1994 – The First Duton Hill Fun Day 
£100 raised for  to Great Easton School Roof Fund



1994 – The First Duton Hill “Burns Night”



July 1994 the first theatre in the garden 
The Moonlighters (The Greville Theatre & Dunmow Players
£150 donated to the Five Parishes Magazine Fund



May 1995 – Duton Hill Fun Day & 50th Anniversary VE 
Day Celebration
£463 raised for Dunmow Majorettes & £47 for Girls Venture Corps



July 1995  theatre in the garden 
The Moonlighters (The Greville Theatre & Dunmow Players



May 1996 –Duton Hill Fun Day 
£500 raised for  proceeds to Dunmow Majorettes and Abbey Maynard FC 



May 1997–Duton Hill Fun Day 
£700 raised for Dunmow Majorettes and 
Burns Playing Field Equipment



July 1997  theatre in the garden 
The Moonlighters (The Greville Theatre & Dunmow Players



1998: And so, the DHCA was born… 



May 1998 –Duton Hill Fun Day 
All proceeds to DHCA

Ron Newcombe’s car reported 
as being left in the overflow 
car park the next day



May 1999 –Duton Hill Fun Day 
All proceeds to DHCA



July 1999  theatre in the garden 
The Greville Theatre



May 2000 –Duton Hill Fun Day 
Proceeds to DHCA



May 2001 –Duton Hill Fun Day 
£600 raised :  split between Essex Air 

Ambulance, Anthony Nolan Bone Marrow 
Trust  and Dunmow Majorettes



July 2001  theatre in the garden 
The Greville Theatre



May 2002 –Duton Hill Fun Day 
£400 split between the DHCA Jubilee 
Street Party and Dunmow Majorettes



June 2002 –Golden Jubilee Street Party

Line dancing 
in pub car 
park 



June 2002 –Golden Jubilee Street Party



May 2003 –Duton Hill Fun Day 
£670 raised for DHCA other local causes



May 2003 –Thaxted Morris Weekend In Duton Hill 



July 2003  theatre in the garden 
The Greville Theatre



June 2003 – Duton Hill 
Fun Day 
£800 raised for Stop Stansted 
Expansion 



June 2004 – Duton Hill Fun Day 
£800 raised for Essex Air Ambulance



May/ June 2005 – Duton Hill Fun Day
Celebrating 60 Years of The End of the WW2
£500 raised for Toddler Group, RNLI & Royal British Legion



July 2005 
Celebrating VE/ VJ Day  
& Greville Theatre



October 2005

200 Years Battle of TrafalgarPageant’
And lighting of the village beacon 



April / May/ June 2006 – Duton Hill Fun Day 
£2000 raised for Stop Stansted Expansion



May 2007 – Duton Hill Fun Day 
£1400 Raised for Essex Air Ambulance & Stop 
Stansted Expansion (SSE)



May /June 2008 – Duton Hill Fun Day 
£1600 Raised for Friends of the Five Parishes and 
Stop Stansted Expansion (SSE)



June 2008  Greville Theatre



May 2009 –
Duton Hill Fun Day 
£1200 raised for Stop Stansted 
Expansion 



August 2009  Greville Theatre



May 2010 – Duton Hill Fun Day 
£1600 raised for Stop Stansted Expansion and 
The Gardens of Easton Lodge 

JUNE 2010 – ‘FREE’ Greville Theatre



June 2010 – Duton Hill Once Again Show 
Community Commitment 
Presentations to local charities



May 2011 – Duton Hill Fun Day 
£1294 raised for Stop Stansted Expansion  and 
Great Easton School PTA



June 2011 – Royal Wedding Celebration Street Party 



July 2011 – Greville Theatre



May 2012 – Duton Hill Fun Day
£1070 raised for DHCA and Stop Stansted Expansion



June 2012 – Queen’s Diamond Jubilee Street Party



May 2013 – Duton Hill Fun Day
£2127 raised for local breast cancer charity 
Together In West Essex and £400 to Great Easton PTA



July 2013 – Greville Theatre



May 2014 – Duton Hill Fun Day
£2830 raised for local breast cancer charity 
Together In West Essex



May 2015 – Duton Hill Fun Day
£1264 raised for local breast cancer charity 
Together In West Essex



May 2016 – Duton Hill Fun Day
£3400 raised for local breast cancer charity 
Together In West Essex



April  2016 – Her Majesty’s 90th Birthday – DHCA 
Lighting of Village Beacon and Community Hog 
Roast



MAY 2016 –
Tilty Church raising 
money for the Tilty 
Flower Festival 



July 2016 – Greville Theatre



October 2016– Duton Hill Community Association/ 
Greville Theatre  
‘Great Fire of London’ Pageant 
350th Anniversary



July 2017 –
Greville Theatre



May 2018 – Duton Hill Fun Day



July 2018 – Greville Theatre



November 2018 –
100 Yrs Since End of WW1. Lighting of Beacon  
& Greville Theatre



May 2019 – Duton Hill Fun Day
£1205 raised for Anaphyilaxis Campaign and British Heart 
Foundation 



July 2019 – Greville Theatre



May 2020 – COVID ALL EVENTS CANCELLED



July 2021 – Greville Theatre



August 2021 – DHCA Community Picnic and BBQ



October 2021 – DHCA ‘Oktoberfest



June  2022 – Queen’s Platinum Jubilee
Lighting of Beacon & Village Pageant 



June  2022 – Queen’s Platinum Jubilee
Lighting of Beacon & Village Pageant 



June 2022 – Queen’s 70th Jubilee Street Party



August 2022 – Greville Theatre – Open Mic Night



May 2023–
King Charles Coronation 
Street Party



May 2023– King Charles Coronation Street Party 



MAY 2023 – Team Tilty raising money for the Tilty Flower 
Festival 



June 2023 – Morris Dancing 
Supporting Thaxted Morris Weekend 



May 2024 – DutonFest - Free DHCA village event 



MAY 2024 – Team Tilty raising money for the Tilty Flower Festival 



June 2024 – Lighting of Beacon 80th Anniversary D Day



August 2024 – Greville Theatre – Open Mic Night



May 2025 – DutonFest - Free DHCA village event 



May 2025 –
VE Day Commemoration
Greville Theatre
British Legion 
Rev Sue led prayers



Beer Fest May 2025  



Local Villagers Hosting 
‘Hoe Down’
May 2025  
Free for all villagers



May 2025 – Morris Dancing 
Supporting Thaxted Morris Weekend



July 2025 - Greville Theatre – Free Village Event


